
PANOLA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

'._,pAKOU
314 W. Wellington

Carthage, Texas 75633
Office: 903.693.0333

Fax: 903.693.9366

i

Sheriff Kevin Lake

03-11-2020

HONORABLE COMMISSIONER'S COURT

Re: Food Bid

It is my recommendation the below listed companies be awarded contracts for food items for the

1 April 2020 through 30 September 2020 period.

Reinhart

Flowers Foods

Respectfully,

Lt. Tina C. McMullen

Honesty, Integrity, Service



PANOLA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

314 W. Wellington
Carthage, Texas 75633

Office: 903.693.0333
903.693.9366Fax:

counn

Sheriff Kevin Lake

p«-V> c Y

SoptomborS^, 2020

Reinhart

Attn: Ms. Karen Mathis

524 W. 61” Street

Shreveport, La. 71106

Re: Bids for Food Items

The Panola County Detention Center is taking bids for food items. The attached contains food items that would be
purchased during the next six months. Please note that the form is somewhat different. It is requested by the auditor's
office that the item number, package size and type of good be listed and the bid list. 1 would appreciate a bid on any and
all items/products that you sell. If you do not sell any of the items listed, please fill in "not applicable" in the cost
column. All entries must be typed; electronic format is available upon request.

If you do not wish to submit a bid, please fax this letter back "No Bid Submitted" and your signature.

The items bid selected for purchase will be for a six month period, beginning April 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020.
It is understood that fresh produce, fresh meat products and fresh cheeses can only be predicted on a weekly basis.

The Panola County Commissioners Court request 1 have the bids in hand by 6 March 2020. You may return by mail,
email or hand deliver. Thank you in advance for your time and consideration.

Lt. Tina C. McMullen, Jail Administrator

Panola County Detention Center
utia.mcmiillen@co.Danola.tx.us

903-693-0359 X-266

COMPANY NAME

NO BID SUBMITTED.

BID SUBMITTED/SEE ATTACHED.
(:

Honesty, Integrity, Service



Food Bid Sheet

April 1, 2020 Thru September 30, 2020

MnsI list! Excel! Spreadsheet (Typed) and fill in "nil
For Typing Purposes if Requestecl

II

Information ^'-^'Eiectroiiic File Can Be Sent

Pack Size Description Price Item Number Pack/Size/Brand
6/^10 APPLESAUCE UNSWEETEND $ __ 33.85

T
'$ 3"i!oo

10676 6/#10

BACON BUFFET 18-22 L/0 SLCD FZ1/15 LB 41180 1/15 LB

6/5 LB BAKING PWDR B2136 6/5 LB

BASE BEEF NO MSG ADDED TFF 6.101/1 LB 10729 1/1 LB

1/1 LB BASE CHICKEN NO MSG ADDED TFF 5.30 10685 1/1 LB

$ 5.95 1/5 OZ1/5 OZ BASIL LEAVES 24388

BEAN BKD W/PORK $  22.90 R5026 6/#106/#10

$  27.101/20 LB BEAN GREAT NRTHRN 14584 /20 LB

R63401/50 LB

2/5LB AV

BEAN PINTO TRIPLE CLEAN 34.10 /50 LB

BEEF FOR STEW VP FZ $  45.0^ 46016 2/5LB AV

BEEF 6RND HNE 80/20 2.03 G8556 6/10#AV6/10/ifAV

160/30Z $  108.54 56896 160/30ZBEEF PATTY -

$  25.61 55044 6/106/10# BLACKEYE PEAS TT

BOLOGNA TURKEY 1 OZ SLCD F2 30.11 A0700 12/1 LB12/1 LB

BREAD CRUMBS PLN 18.88 N0368 6/5 LB6/5 LB

25.456/5 LB BROWNIE MIX 15952 6/5 LB

BURRITO BEEF & BEAN RED CHILI 35.12 M3786 72/4 OZ72/4 OZ

4/5 LB CABBAGE SHRED SEP COLOR 17.00 75054 4/5 LB

$  25.88CAKE MIX WHI 8R824 1/50#1/50#

CARROT BULK JUMBO $  18.00 70626l/251b l/25lb

$  26.126/#10 CARROT SLCD TFF CP636 6/#10

$ 13206 1/6 CT1/6 CT CELERY FRSH 7.32

241561/30 OZ CELERY SALT NO MSG 7.88 1/30 OZ

4/5lb $  41.12 4/51bCHEESE AMER YLW 120 SL 70956

4/5 LB

4/10 lb'
CHEESE CHED FTHR SHRED R/F 52.11 20898 4/5 LB

36.21CHICKEN BR5T RAND B/5 MAR FZ 20898 4/10 LB

1/10 LB CHICKEN DICED WHI DARK 1/2" FC $  31.22 61988 1/10 LB

1 „ 19.76
$  ' 38.49
$  io.'2r
$  2o'.Tr

V6492 2/5LB AV2/SLB AV CHICKEN NUGGET

61820 2/5lb2/51b CHICKEN TENDERS

ChTllj"pOWDER CE765 18 0218 OZ

CHIP POTATO ORGNL RIDGED CG296 9/16 OZ9/16 OZ

$  74.1218/1 LB COFFEE GRMT 11028 18/1 LB

COOKIE DGH CHOC CHIP 28.12 CP640 214/1.5 OZ214/1.5 OZ

CORN FLAKES $  13.12 26304 4/350Z4/350Z

6/#lD$  25.32 CP6786/#10 :C0RN WHL KERNEL

i B4778 48/40Z48/40Z CORN DOGS TURKEY 29.00

4/1 GA DRESSING RANCH TFF 37.12 20306 4/1 GA

25.66 26542 4/1 GA4/1 GA DRESSING SALAD TFF

$  19.9212/18 OZ DRINK MIX FRUrr PUNCH TFF 11476 12/18 OZ

15032 1/15 DZ1/15 DZ EGG WHI MED GRD AA LOOSE 14.54

3/1OLB3/1OLB ELBOW MACARONI ELBOW PASTA 27.11

'ro.1’2
24806

27637 1/25 LBFLOUR H&R AP1/25 LB

61932FRANKS 8/1 TURKEY FZ 6' $  23.34 2/5 LB2/5 LB

16796 6/5 LBFRIES 1/2 IN CC RTU TFF FZ 19.006/5 LB

4/350Z14.78 263124/350Z

1/32 OZ

FROSTED FLAKES

$ 6.65 68069GARLIC CHPD WATER TFF 1/32 OZ

$ 1^6.12 N0228 6/14 OZ6/14 OZ GRAVY MIX BRWN

26.77 CP656 6/10#6/10# GREEN BEANS

2/10#AV2.00 L61762/10#AV HAM BUFFET 35% SMKD

$  23.12 75018 l/24ctl/24ct

400/10 GM

ICEBERG LETTUCE

26446$  11.32

$  isrrr
400/10 GMJELLY VAR #10 CUP

B4226 70/4_OZ
6/#'l0'__
4/96oz

JUICE ORANGE CARTON 100% FZ70/4 OZ

$  27,32
$ ■"' ■'38.78

12050

22754

KETC_HUP_29% CONC TFF
iMACBr'CHEESE "

6/#ig
4/960Z



30/1 LB11700$  26.78MARGARINE SOLIDS30/1 IB
,900/5 GM11718$  ' 23.45MARGARINE SPREAD WHIPPED CUP900/5 GM
4/1 GA

6/1 GA

23946$  27.12MAYO HD4/1 GA
M4852$  26.12MILK 2%,6/1 GA

6/1 GAM4850$  29.66MILK WHL6/1 GA
1/10 LS7816819.00$MUSHROOM BUTTON SM1/10 LB
4/1 GAW214414.32$MUSTARD PLAS RED BOY4/1 GA
1/50 LBB2164$  25.65OATS QUICK1/50 LB
i35/lB1510019.00$Fry Oil Clear3S/LB
1/10 LB144347.00$ONION YLW MED1/10 LB
6/5 LB51200$  19.32PANCAKE MIX BUTTERMILK6/5 LB
1/10 OZ2419813.00$PARSLEY FLAKES1/10 OZ
2/5LBAVA41929.00$PASTA EGG NOODLES 1/4'2/5LBAV
1/20LBA4110$  13.00PASTA SPAGHETTI1/20LB
6/5 LB3176651.22$PEANUT BUTTER CRMY TFF6/5 LB
6/# 10CP670$  32.45

$  20.11
PEAS & CARROT,6/# 10

1/20 LB28014PEAS GRN IQF GRP B1/20 LB
1/5LB24116$  51.88PEPPER BLK GRND BULK1/5LB
1/18 OZ2412022.00PEPPER WHI GRND1/18 OZ
6/# 10CP644$  27.88POTATO DICED6/#10
1/50 LBL9646$  21.11POTATO IDAHO RUSSET 100 CT TFF1/50 LB
6/#10C90801 50.11POTATO INST MASHED W/VITAMIN C|6/#10
6/#1010980$  33.23POTATO YAM CUT TFF6/# 10
6/#10V2158$  36.77PUDDING VANILLA6/#10
4/350Z2632815.78RAISIN BRAN4/350Z
1/1 GAN06559.67REUSH SWEET TTF1/1 GA
4/350Z26306$  15.32RICE CRISPIES4/350Z
1/50 LBC5310$  16.88RICE LONG GRAIN 4% BROKEN POLY1/50 LB
1/50LBR963e9.25$SALT IODIZED GRANULAR TFF1/SQLB
6/# 1012042$  23.12SAUCE TOMATO CONC TTF6/#10
1/50 LB71158$  36.65SHORTENING CAKE & IQNG1/50 LB
2/5 UB4238$  22.43SOUR CREAM GRP A HVY BODY TFF

SUGAR GRANULATED EXTRA HNE IMP
i2/5LB

1/50 LBD317627.881/50 LB
1/25 LBE2S34$  20.65SUGAR UGHT BRWN1/25 LB
200/1.5 OZ14932$  25.76SYRUP PANCAKE & WAFFLE CUP TFF200/1.5 OZ
32/30Z20448$  31.12TEA AUTOBREW32/30Z
i4/350Z26326$  14.88TOASTED OATS4/350Z
1/25 LB2590833.43TOMATO 5X61/25 LB
6/# 1012078$  22.66TOMATO DICED 3/4" IN 3UICE TTFi6/#10
6/#1011196$  37.76TROPICAL FRUIT SALAD6/# 10
2/9#AV80732$  49.43turkey BRST OVEN PREPARED SKNLS2/9#AV
i6/#10CP650$  30.32VEGETABLES MD(ED TFF6/# 10
4/1 GA11726$  17.76VINEGAR WHI DISTILIED 40 GRAIN4/1 GA



PANOLA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

314 W. Wellington
Carthage, Texas 75833

Office: 903.693.0333
903.693.9366Fax:

(■

Sheriff Kevin Lake

21 February 2020

Flowers Food
Attn: Kari Beaver

1200 W. Erwin

Tyler, 7x75702

Re: Bids for Food Items

The Panola County Detention Center Is taking bids for food items. The attached contains food Kerns that would be
purchased during the next six months. Please note that the form Is somewhat different. K Is requested by the auditor's
office that the Kern number, package size and type of good be listed and the bid list, t would appreciate a bid on any and
all items/products that you sell. If you do not sell any of the Kerns listed, please fill In '’not applicable" In the cost
column, Ail entries must be typed; electronic format Is available upon requ^.

if you do not wish to submK a bid, please fax this letter back "No Bid SubrnKted" and your signature.

The Kerns bid selected for purchase will be for a six month period, beginning April 01, 2020 through September 30,
2020. It Is understood that fresh produce, fresh meat products and fresh cheeses can only be predicted on a weekly
basis.

The Panola County Commissioners Court request 1 have the bids in hand by March 06,2020. You may return by mall,
email or hand deliver. Thank you In advance for your time and consideration.

Lt. Tina C. McMullen, Jail Administrator
Panola County Detention Center
tina.mcmullen@co.P3nola.tK.us
903-693-0359 X-266

COMPANY NAME Fiowora Baking Co of Tylar, LLC

/rL.NO 810 SUBMITTED

BID SUBMITTED/SEE ATTACHED
Honesty, integrity, Service



PANOLA COUNTY JAIL
FOOD ITEMS BID SHEET

April 1.2020 THROUGH September 30, 2020

ITEM NUMBERS AND PRICES MUST BE LISTED

PRICEDESCRIPTIONBRAND PKG.SIZE

BREAD r 24 02
ITEM#

White Sandwich Bread
Wheat Sandwich Breadhonov wheat thin
Hamburger Buns

S1.79nQiLlpaf
101 -loas-o

SI.99 par loaf20 S4(OZBREAD102-1880-0
S1.S9 per pkgSet.BREAD101-2376-O

Hot Dog Buns

20)&3 oz I Honey Wheat Bread honoywheat spin tot
Bulk SD

8ct.

41/2

SI .so nor nkciBREAD101-2380-0

^1.99 nor loafBREAD102-1508-0

S4.10 nor nknBREAD10D-2S$6-O

Won HkmppDNR RO $1.69 per pl<n12 ct.BREAD

BREAD

BREAD

811-2908-0
$4.29 porpUo

4" Bulk Plain30 ct.100-2670-0
S2.54 par pkgKmial RoHb Plowors24 Ct.100-2912-0

MolSUW Jumbo sunbeam S2.19 por pkgSet.BREAD101-2536-0


